### **Rotary Club of Langhorne**

P.O. Box 23 Langhorne, PA 19047



Meets Every 1<sup>st</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> Thursday - 12:15 PM at Irish Rover Station House 1033 S Bellevue Avenue Langhorne, PA 19047

<u>www.langhornerotary.com</u> ~ <u>https://www.facebook.com/langhornerotary</u>

#### Application for Langhorne Rotary Club Walter T. Styer, Jr. Scholarship Award

#### Eligibility:

Applicants must be graduating high school seniors and live within the attendance areas of Langhorne Rotary Club (19047, 19053, 19056, 19057, 19058 zip codes), but if you live in Lower Southampton apply to the Feasterville Rotary Scholarship.

Applicants must be citizens of the United States. Qualifications for these awards include a strong record of involvement in giving service to others, a record of participation in school, community, religious affiliation, or other settings.

#### Application Procedures:

Submit all application materials to the counseling office of your high school by **April 10**, **2025**. Counselors should forward the applications to Rotarian Kathleen Horwatt, 127 W. Maple Ave, Langhorne Borough, PA 19047. Call 215-752-7849 for more information.

Emphasis will be placed on the sections of the application pertaining to service to others and activities in which you participated. Transcripts are not necessary. Successful applicants will be invited to ride in the Langhorne Memorial Day Parade and to receive their monetary award at a Rotary Club luncheon in the summer.

## Rotary Club of Langhorne

Langhorne PA 19047



Last Name:					
First Name					
Street Address					
			stateZip		
Telephone					
High School					
Post-secondary Institution					
Proposed field of study					
Confirmed acceptance					
Parents Name					
Applicant's Employment His					
	Start Date	End Date	Job Title		
School Service Clubs					
Interact Member?					

ed.			

Walter Styer grew up on the 107 acre farm known as Styer's Orchards. He valued education more than most since he had to leave school in the ninth grade to help on the farm which eventually became well known for the quality of the apples and other produce he sold. Walter joined the Langhorne Rotary Club in 1967 and was a member until his death in 1999 at age 103. In his will, Walter Styer bequeathed \$50,000 to the Rotary Club which has been invested in the Walter T. Styer Jr. Scholarship Fund. Walter T. Styer, Jr. scholarships will be awarded to worthy high school seniors residing in the Langhorne Area (zip codes 19047, 19053, 19056, 19057, 19058). Several \$1000, or higher Scholarships will be awarded to applicants excelling in 'service above self'. Feel free to make additional copies as needed. Winners will be notified in May and invited to participate in the Rotary Club convertible in the Langhorne Memorial Day Parade.

The deadline to apply for this scholarship is April 10, 2025. Thank you for your service to your school and your community!

# ADDENDUM TO ALL APPLICATIONS FOR Langhorne Rotary EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIPS

If for any reason, I do not attend and complete the academic year for which this Scholarship Award is given, I agree that I will return the full amount of the Scholarship or Award. This money is to be returned to the Rotary Club of Langhorne within the year for which it is given.

Email Address	
Applicant's Street Address	
City	Zip
Telephone	
High School	
Applicant's Signature	
Printed Name	
Date Signed	

No application will be considered unless it is accompanied by this signed addendum.